having his office located at 1st Floor, ‘Custom House’ Building, Opp. Old High Court, 

Navrangpura, Ahmedabad-380009, as to why: 

(i) 08 broken pieces of thick gold wire coated with white rhodium weighing 

648.200 grams having purity 750.00/18k having market value of Rs. 

4890669/- (Rupees Forty-Eight Lakh Ninety Thousand Six Hundred Sixty-

Nine Only) and tariff value of Rs. 4334747/- (Rupees Forty-Three Lakh 

Thirty-Four Thousand Seven Hundred Forty-Seven Only), 03 gold bangles 

coated with white rhodium weighing 150.800 grams having purity 

999.00/24k having market value of Rs. 1517048/- and tariff value of Rs. 

1344605/- and 01 gold ring weighing 16.600 grams having purity 

999.00/24k having market value of Rs. 166996/- and tariff value of Rs. 

148014/-, (total weighing 815.600 grams having total market value of 

Rs.65,74,713/- (Rupees Sixty-Five Lakh Seventy-Four Thousand Seven 

Hundred Thirteen Only) and total tariff value of Rs.58,27,366/- (Rupees 

Fifty-Eight Lakh Twenty-Seven Thousand Three Hundred Sixty-Six Only) 

recovered from Shri Narendra Girdharlal Pala which have been placed 

under seizure under panchnama proceedings dated 23.04.2025 and Seizure 

Memo Order dated 23.04.2025, should not be confiscated under the 

provision of section under the provision of Section 111(d), 111(l) and